
2004 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-14   Conf: 13-3   Home: 12-7   Away: 16-4   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (122), Opp (106)   IBB: Team (3), Ehinger (2), Sipe (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Harris (2),
Deahl (1), Dobbs (1), Gonzalez (1), Younger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Gonzalez (7), Totals (7), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Mitchell 3, Edmonds 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-134),
Gonzalez (31-40), Norris (20-27), Becker (17-20), Frost (8-9), Alson (7-8), Edmonds (6-9), Mitchell (6-9), Mattingly (3-5), Metzinger (3-5),
Scott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Sipe, Ryan .435 42-42 161 53 70 17 2 8 34 115 .714 17 10 12 4 .513 1 0 2-5 92 125 9 .960
7 Ehinger, Kevin .415 42-42 147 43 61 12 5 10 65 113 .769 20 7 17 1 .484 8 0 4-8 357 21 3 .992
9 Younger, John .384 39-39 159 34 61 5 1 0 22 68 .428 13 2 4 1 .434 1 1 2-3 68 2 2 .972
22 Harris, Zach .354 42-42 158 36 56 14 1 2 38 78 .494 14 2 10 4 .398 7 1 5-9 62 135 22 .900
33 DeBeer, Greg .307 34-33 101 11 31 6 0 2 20 43 .426 15 5 21 2 .411 3 1 0-0 12 0 1 .923
21 Deahl, Matt .306 42-42 180 37 55 9 0 3 25 73 .406 10 2 11 2 .344 3 0 5-6 30 71 22 .821
24 Dobbs, Kyle .286 32-30 98 21 28 4 2 2 22 42 .429 7 8 27 0 .374 2 0 9-11 38 0 2 .950
25 Call, Chad .500 20-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Newman, Chris .388 29-16 67 19 26 5 0 0 10 31 .463 7 2 6 1 .443 3 0 3-3 21 1 0 1.000
14 Peterson, Mark .333 9-0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Slade, Hunter .261 30-25 88 20 23 3 0 2 17 32 .364 13 2 10 3 .365 1 0 0-0 30 5 1 .972
35 McAteer, Kevin .261 18-13 46 6 12 3 0 0 7 15 .326 2 6 6 2 .370 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Gonzalez, Mike .244 29-26 86 15 21 2 0 1 10 26 .302 6 5 7 2 .327 1 1 0-1 153 13 6 .965
6 Norris, Adrian .197 23-18 61 9 12 1 0 1 4 16 .262 7 4 15 2 .319 0 3 0-0 115 14 4 .970
27 Gratz, Jon .184 16-10 38 3 7 0 1 0 5 9 .237 2 3 10 2 .273 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Davis, Kyle .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Freije, Matt .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Clement, Ben .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 42-42 1397 314 465 81 12 31 279 663 .475 136 58 157 26 .406 31 7 31-48 999 447 85 .944
Opponents .266 42-42 1291 193 344 61 6 11 161 450 .349 133 37 253 34 .349 13 24 51-67 984 403 75 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Mitchell, P.J. 1.78 8-3 14 11 8 2-0 0 86.0 79 24 17 9 62 8 2 1 .237 3 3 0 0 4
4 Alson, Mark 2.73 4-1 12 6 3 3-0 2 52.2 49 21 16 9 41 10 0 2 .246 0 6 0 4 2
18 Edmonds, Dave 2.80 5-2 10 6 2 1-0 0 45.0 47 34 14 23 41 11 1 1 .272 4 11 0 2 4
3 Scott, Brian 3.86 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 10 8 4 3 5 1 0 0 .256 0 0 0 1 2
15 Becker, Tyson 4.18 3-4 12 11 5 2-0 0 71.0 69 39 33 37 54 14 1 2 .264 8 9 1 2 5
31 Kihlken, John 4.32 2-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 23 9 8 2 8 4 1 1 .324 0 0 0 1 2
5 Clark, Curran 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
20 Metzinger, Bill 6.62 1-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 19 13 13 8 15 2 0 3 .268 1 1 0 0 1
23 Mattingly, Eric 9.18 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 1 16.2 20 19 17 18 16 5 1 0 .317 0 6 0 2 3
2 Frost, Kerry 11.77 1-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 21 22 17 20 9 5 0 1 .344 3 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.82 27-14 87 42 18 0 4 330.0 339 190 140 132 251 60 6 11 .265 19 37 1 13 24
Opponents 6.70 14-27 104 42 12 0 7 328.0 465 314 244 136 157 81 12 31 .333 41 58 5 31 7



2004 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Newman, Chris 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kihlken, John 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Metzinger, Bill 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
3 Scott, Brian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Ehinger, Kevin 381 357 21 3 .992 43 0 0 — 0 0
9 Younger, John 72 68 2 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Slade, Hunter 36 30 5 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Norris, Adrian 133 115 14 4 .970 1 20 7 .741 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Mike 172 153 13 6 .965 0 31 9 .775 7 0
11 Sipe, Ryan 226 92 125 9 .960 35 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dobbs, Kyle 40 38 0 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mitchell, P.J. 31 3 26 2 .935 0 6 3 .667 0 0
15 Becker, Tyson 14 0 13 1 .929 0 17 3 .850 0 0
33 DeBeer, Greg 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harris, Zach 219 62 135 22 .900 31 0 0 — 0 0
18 Edmonds, Dave 16 5 9 2 .875 0 6 3 .667 0 0
21 Deahl, Matt 123 30 71 22 .821 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Alson, Mark 18 6 8 4 .778 3 7 1 .875 0 0
2 Frost, Kerry 7 4 0 3 .571 0 8 1 .889 0 0
23 Mattingly, Eric 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
1 Barnes, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Peterson, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Call, Chad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Davis, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gratz, Jon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Freije, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McAteer, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Clark, Curran 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Clement, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1531 999 447 85 .944 122 102 32 .761 7 0
Opponents 1462 984 403 75 .949 106 62 33 .653 11 0


